Company:

Farm:
Well No:
API:

Surface Pipe:

MARK MORRISON

KIMBERLIN
KI-31
15-205-28376-00-00
g1y

DRILLERS LOG

Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License# 33977

County: WILSON

Sec: 3 TWP: 27 Range: 16E
Location: 1801' FSL

Location: 3120' FEL

Spot: NW-SE-NE-SW

Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 5 Drilled 9 7/8 HOLE SET 7"
31 LIME 36 Drilled 5 7/8 HOLE
115 SHALE 151
20 LIME 171
49 SHALE 220 Started  1/28/2016
22 LIME 242 Finished 2/1/2016
71 SHALE 313
9 LIME 322
13 SHALE 335 T.D. Hole 962'
180 LIME 515 T.D. PIPE 958
114 SHALE 629
9 LIME 638
10 SHALE 648
4 SAND 652
61 SHALE 713
35 LIME 748
26 SHALE 774
14 LIME 788
9 SHALE 797
3 LIME 800
6 SHALE 806
4 OIL SHOW 810
2 SAND 812
25 SHALE 838
16 SAND & SHALE 854
74 SHALE 928
9 OIL SAND 937
3 BLACK SAND 940
1 COAL 941

SAHLE

.0




